Hort Innovation Banana Fund financial statement

Financial operating statement 2019/20

OPENING BALANCE

Levies from growers (net of collection costs)

Australian Government money

Other income*

TOTAL INCOME

Project funding

Consultation with and advice from growers

Service delivery — base

Service delivery — shared

Service delivery — fund specific

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Levy contribution to across-industry activity

CLOSING BALANCE

Levy collection costs

* Interest, royalties

R&D (S)

2019/20

July — June

916,460

2,049,508

2,120,510

15,586

4,185,604

3,669,820

18,304

165,400

237,497

150,000

4,241,020

861,044

10,144

MARKETING ($)

2019/20
July - June

(103,426)

4,363,640

8,915
4,372,555
3,168,475
11,435
145,223
208,525
190,000

3,723,657

545,471

21,238

TOTAL ($)

2019/20
July - June

813,033

6,413,148

2,120,510

24,501

8,558,159

6,838,295

29,738

310,622

446,022

340,000

7,964,677

1,406,515

31,382



	Contents
	About Hort Innovation  and the Banana Fund 
	About the year
	2019/20 Banana Fund snapshot
	Did you know?
	Just some of the things  delivered for you during the year
	Making investments in 2019/20
	Investment planning and performance
	A performance analysis is coming
	See how your levy investments align to the industry’s current plan
	New ways of obtaining advice and setting priorities

	R&D project list 2019/20
	R&D report
	Fusarium wilt Tropical Race 4 research program (BA14014)
	Understanding the role of latency in banana bunchy top virus symptom expression (BA19002)
	Banana industry communications program (BA18001)
	National banana development and extension program (BA19004)
	Banana Industry Congress 2019 (BA17003)
	Banana outbound trade mission (BA19000)
	Banana consumer insights research (BA19001)
	Improved plant protection for the banana industry (BA16001) and Strengthening the banana industry di
	Development of molecular markers for Fusarium wilt resistance in banana (BA17006)
	Banana bunchy top virus project, phase 4 - national surveillance and education (BA18000)
	Management of banana pests and diseases in North Queensland (BA17005) 
	Review of the National Biosecurity Plan for the Banana Industry (BA15001) 
	Banana industry R&D coordination (BA17002) 
	Banana strategic industry development manager (BA16008) 
	Consumer behavioural and retail data for fresh produce (MT17015)
	Banana industry minor use program (BA16003) 
	Generation of data for pesticide applications in horticulture crops (ST18001) 
	Strategic Agrichemical Review Process (SARP) updates (MT19008)
	Impact assessment work

	Minor use permits
	Permits in 2019/20
	Current permits

	Marketing report
	Television 
	Digital 
	Cinema
	Out of home
	Social media 
	Audio
	Public relations (PR)
	Bounty bags 
	Other varieties 
	The Australian Bananas website
	Impact of COVID-19

	Financial statement
	Financial operating statement 2019/20




