Hort Innovation Banana Fund financial statement

Financial operating statement 2019/20

	R&D (\$)	MARKETING (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
	2019/20 July – June	2019/20 July – June	2019/20 July – June
OPENING BALANCE	916,460	(103,426)	813,033
Levies from growers (net of collection costs)	2,049,508	4,363,640	6,413,148
Australian Government money	2,120,510	=	2,120,510
Other income*	15,586	8,915	24,501
TOTAL INCOME	4,185,604	4,372,555	8,558,159
Project funding	3,669,820	3,168,475	6,838,295
Consultation with and advice from growers	18,304	11,435	29,738
Service delivery – base	165,400	145,223	310,622
Service delivery – shared	237,497	208,525	446,022
Service delivery – fund specific	150,000	190,000	340,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	4,241,020	3,723,657	7,964,677
Levy contribution to across-industry activity	_	_	-
CLOSING BALANCE	861,044	545,471	1,406,515
Levy collection costs	10,144	21,238	31,382

^{*} Interest, royalties